	TENTS ONLY	ONLY
- 12	TO THE COMMISSIO	<u> </u>
	۵۶ OFFICE OF PUs Please record the attached origi	Inal document
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest: 2013 MAR 26	p1 2: Mame ar 102403227 rest:
	ONE WORLD TECHNOLOGIES, INCHANCE SE	
		Street Address: CEDAR HOUSE, 41 CEDAR AVENUE
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	City: HAMILTON, HM 12, BERMUDA State/Zip:
		Additional name(s) and addresses attached?
3.	Description of the interest conveyed: ☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Other:
	Security Agreement Merger	
	Execution Dates: March 13, 2003; March 13, 2003	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional shee	et attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
	Da	
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	U.S. 10/092,379 U.S. 09/993,177	U.S. 6,364,580 U.S. 5,637,034
5.	Additional numbers att Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? Yes X No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 4
J.	concerning document should be mailed:	
	BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 160.00 ⊠ Enclosed
	CHICAGO, IL 60610	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.
	(312)321-4200	23-19258. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any
		overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	Otation and aligned and	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	C. Datas Nichola la Pla	MATHER DO DOOD
	G. Peter Nichols04 1000Name of Person SigningSigning	March 20, 2003 gnature Date
	Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: <u>4</u>
	003 LINUELLER 00000071 10092379	
FCal	021 160.00 OP	

PATENT REEL: 013879 FRAME: 0815

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ONE WORLD TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the STATE OF DELAWARE, having a place of business at 1428 PEARMAN DAIRY ROAD, ANDERSON, SOUTH CAROLINA, owns all right, title. and interest in the applications and patents listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, ONE WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of BERMUDA, having a place of business at CEDAR. HOUSE, 41 CEDAR AVENUE, HAMILTON, HM 12, BERMUDA, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the applications and patents listed on the attached Schedule A:0

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold. assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the applications and patents listed on the attached Schedule A; including the full right to claim all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title, and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals, and extensions of the applications and patents listed on the attached Schedule A; and further including the full right to enforce and collect damages for any past or present infringement of applications and patents listed on the attached Schedule A: to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of the applications and patents listed on Schedule A.

DATED:	13th March 2003	1,000
		ONE WORLD TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
WITNESSED:		
DATE:	the second of	1
DATE:	1300 Bouch Dug	

PATENT REEL: 013879 FRAME: 0816

DATED:	13th March 2003	Nolu
WITNESSED:		ONE WORLD TECHNOLOGIES
DATE:	13 174 Knowh roig	12
DATE:	13 the mond roug	622.21

2

PATENT REEL: 013879 FRAME: 0817

SCHEDULE A

Serial No. or Patent No.	Filing Date or Issue Date	Title
		Accessory Tray for Hand-Held Power
U.S. 6,364,580	Issued April 2, 2002	Tool
U.S. 5,637,034	Issued June 10, 1997	Detail Sander
		Accessory Tray for a Hand-Held
U.S. 10/092,379	Filed March 6, 2002	Power Tool
an a		Hand-Held Tool Containing a
U.S. 09/983,177	Filed November 16, 2001	Removable Object Sensor
		Hand-Held Tool With a Removable
PCT/US02/36541	Filed November 13, 2002	Object Sensor